into Australian dollars, interest rate sensitivity relates primarily to
movements in the Australian interest rates.

We have selected a sensitivity range of plus 25 basis points (2023:
100 basis points) and minus 25 basis points (2023: 25 basis points)
as a reasonably possible shift in interest rates taking into account
the current level of both short-term and long-term interest rates,
historical volatility and market expectations of future movements.
The sensitivity reflects a change in benchmark rates only. This is not
a forecast or prediction of future market conditions.

Table C shows the results of our sensitivity analysis on the impacts
to profit after tax and on equity.

The results of the sensitivity analysis are driven primarily from the
following factors:

• any increase or decrease in interest rates will impact our net
unhedged floating rate financial instruments and therefore will
directly impact profit or loss

• changes in the fair value of derivatives which are part of effective
cash flow hedge relationships are deferred in equity.

The analysis does not include the impact of any management action
that might take place if the interest rate shifts were to occur.

Table C As at 30 June
Telstra
Corporation
Group

2024 2023

Gain/(loss)
Net

profit
Equity Net

profit
Equity

$m $m $m $m
Interest rates
(2024:+25bp)/
(2023:+100bp)

- 15 (20) (7)

Interest rates (-
25bp) - (15) 5 2

Notes to the financial statements (continued) Telstra Financial Report 2024

Section 4. Our capital and risk management (continued)

Telstra Corporation Limited and controlled entities | B49

4.5 Financial instruments and risk management
(continued)
4.5.2 Managing our foreign currency risk

(a) Borrowings
We mitigate the foreign currency exposure on foreign currency
denominated borrowings by converting these borrowings to
Australian dollars using cross currency swaps.

Table D shows the cross currency swaps that are hedging our
unsecured notes denominated in foreign currency.

(b) Trading